

BID TABS
PROJECT 18-1032 MADISON ROAD RECONSTRUCTION
BID DATE: JUNE 20, 2018

Item Number	Resurfacing Base Bid	Unit	Quantity	A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI		LaLonde Contractors Waukesha, WI		Zenith Tech, Inc. Waukesha, WI	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.0210	Grubbing	SY	48	\$55.00	\$2,640.00	\$45.00	\$2,160.00	\$45.00	\$2,160.00
204.0100	Removing Pavement	SY	2606	\$5.00	\$13,030.00	\$6.26	\$16,313.56	\$19.60	\$51,077.60
204.0105	Removing Pavement Butt Joints	SY	96	\$25.00	\$2,400.00	\$18.70	\$1,795.20	\$18.70	\$1,795.20
204.0115	Removing Asphaltic Surface Butt Joint	SY	189	\$20.00	\$3,780.00	\$13.40	\$2,532.60	\$13.40	\$2,532.60
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	LF	1473	\$4.00	\$5,892.00	\$8.29	\$12,211.17	\$4.55	\$6,702.15
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	SY	340	\$8.00	\$2,720.00	\$7.87	\$2,675.80	\$6.10	\$2,074.00
205.0100	Excavation Common	CY	1018	\$21.00	\$21,378.00	\$26.77	\$27,251.86	\$21.90	\$22,294.20
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	TON	1610	\$15.00	\$24,150.00	\$21.57	\$34,727.70	\$20.90	\$33,649.00
415.0080	Concrete Pavement 8-Inch	SY	2626	\$34.50	\$90,597.00	\$38.21	\$100,339.46	\$46.00	\$120,796.00
416.0160	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	SY	207	\$45.00	\$9,315.00	\$45.38	\$9,393.66	\$61.90	\$12,813.30
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	EACH	18	\$15.00	\$270.00	\$33.35	\$600.30	\$14.50	\$261.00
455.0605	Tack Coat	GAL	42	\$3.00	\$126.00	\$2.40	\$100.80	\$2.40	\$100.80
460.5225	HMA Pavement 5 LT 58-28 S	TON	70	\$330.00	\$23,100.00	\$298.50	\$20,895.00	\$298.50	\$20,895.00
601.0409	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A	LF	1473	\$17.50	\$25,777.50	\$18.99	\$27,972.27	\$24.50	\$36,088.50
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	SF	2074	\$5.25	\$10,888.50	\$5.11	\$10,598.14	\$8.15	\$16,903.10
602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	SF	1068	\$5.50	\$5,874.00	\$7.05	\$7,529.40	\$6.85	\$7,315.80
602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	SF	70	\$40.00	\$2,800.00	\$38.27	\$2,678.90	\$40.50	\$2,835.00
611.8110.B	Adjusting Manhole Casting (Sanitary)	EACH	3	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,195.00	\$3,585.00
619.1000	Mobilization	EACH	1	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$41,430.00	\$41,430.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
625.0100	Top Soil (4-Inch)	SY	812	\$6.00	\$4,872.00	\$4.00	\$3,248.00	\$4.00	\$3,248.00
628.7020	Inlet Protection Type D	EACH	5	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$70.00	\$350.00	\$70.00	\$350.00
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	CWT	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00
631.0300	Sod Water	MGAL	102	\$35.00	\$3,570.00	\$25.00	\$2,550.00	\$25.00	\$2,550.00
631.1000	Sod Lawn	SY	812	\$6.00	\$4,872.00	\$4.80	\$3,897.60	\$4.80	\$3,897.60
637.2210	Signs Type II Reflective H, Minimum 0.100-inch Thickness	SF	15.41	\$35.00	\$539.35	\$18.00	\$277.38	\$18.00	\$277.38
638.2602	Removing Signs Type II	EACH	6	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$30.00	\$5.00	\$30.00
368.3000	Removing Small Sign Supports	EACH	2	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$20.00
643.5000	Traffic Control	EACH	1	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$10,284.00	\$10,284.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
650.4500	Construction Staking Subgrade	LF	692	\$1.50	\$1,038.00	\$1.00	\$692.00	\$1.00	\$692.00
650.5000	Construction Staking Base	LF	692	\$1.50	\$1,038.00	\$1.00	\$692.00	\$1.00	\$692.00
650.5500	Construction Staking Curb, Gutter and Curb & Gutter	LF	1473	\$1.00	\$1,473.00	\$0.95	\$1,399.35	\$0.95	\$1,399.35
650.7000	Construction Staking Concrete Pavement	LF	692	\$1.00	\$692.00	\$1.80	\$1,245.60	\$1.80	\$1,245.60
650.9000	Construction Staking Curb Ramps	EACH	7	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$375.00	\$2,625.00	\$3.75	\$26.25
650.9910	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (Project)	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$725.00
690.0250	Sawing Concrete (Full Depth)	LF	1027	\$2.00	\$2,054.00	\$1.75	\$1,797.25	\$2.50	\$2,567.50
SPV.0035.01	Unclassified Excavation & Backfill	CY	270	\$42.00	\$11,340.00	\$35.38	\$9,552.60	\$55.70	\$15,039.00
SPV.0060.01	Adjusting Water Valves	EACH	5	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$177.50	\$887.50
SPV.0060.02	Remove, Salvage and Reinstall Mailboxes	EACH	19	\$150.00	\$2,850.00	\$75.00	\$1,425.00	\$75.00	\$1,425.00
SPV.0060.03	2-3/8" OD, 16 GA Galvanized Steel Poles, 12 Foot	EACH	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
SPV.0060.04	30-Inch Round V-Loc	EACH	2	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$60.00	\$120.00
SPV.0090.02	Concrete Curb & Gutter 42-Inch Type A	LF	21	\$50.00	\$1,050.00	\$43.16	\$906.36	\$32.80	\$688.80
SPV.0105.01	No Parking Signs - Laminated and Property Owner Notifications	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,170.00	\$4,170.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
RESURFACING BASE BID				\$335,861.35		\$372,322.96		\$407,219.23	

				A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI		LaLonde Contractors Waukesha, WI		Zenith Tech, Inc. Waukesha, WI	
Item Number	Storm Sewer Base Bid	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
204.0220	Removing Inlets	EACH	5	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$228.00	\$1,140.00
204.0245	Removing Storm Sewer (Var. Diameter CMP)	LF	206	\$15.00	\$3,090.00	\$15.00	\$3,090.00	\$9.90	\$2,039.40
320.0125.S	Concrete Base 6-Inch (Lean Mix)	SY	65	\$35.00	\$2,275.00	\$30.00	\$1,950.00	\$11.10	\$721.50
608.0512	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch	LF	343	\$88.00	\$30,184.00	\$75.00	\$25,725.00	\$64.30	\$22,054.90
611.0624	Inlet Covers Type H	EACH	5	\$950.00	\$4,750.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$486.50	\$2,432.50
611.3230	Inlets 2x3-FT	EACH	5	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,064.00	\$5,320.00
611.2003	Manhole 3-FT Diameter	EACH	1	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,182.00	\$2,182.00
650.4000	Construction Staking Storm Sewer	EACH	6	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$85.00	\$510.00	\$85.00	\$510.00
SPV.0060.05	Manhole Covers (Storm)	EACH	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$620.00	\$1,860.00
SPV.0060.06	Sump Pump Connection and Cleanout	EACH	22	\$550.00	\$12,100.00	\$950.00	\$20,900.00	\$907.50	\$19,965.00
SPV.0090.01	Sump Pump Connection - Pipe	LF	444	\$48.00	\$21,312.00	\$45.00	\$19,980.00	\$63.80	\$28,327.20
SPV.0105.02	Storm Sewer AS-built Plans	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,295.00	\$1,295.00	\$1,295.00	\$1,295.00
SPV.0165.01	Polystyrene Insulation for Water Mains and Services	SF	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.80	\$280.00
STORM SEWER BASE BID				\$88,661.00		\$92,100.00		\$88,127.50	
BID TOTAL				\$424,522.35		\$464,422.96		\$495,346.73	
Item Number	Alternate Resurfacing Bid	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.0210	Grubbing	SY	72	\$33.00	\$2,376.00	\$45.00	\$3,240.00	\$45.00	\$3,240.00
204.0100	Removing Pavement	SY	1391	\$5.00	\$6,955.00	\$6.26	\$8,707.66	\$19.60	\$27,263.60
204.0105	Removing Pavement Butt Joints	SY	0	\$40.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18.70	\$0.00
204.0115	Removing Asphaltic Surface Butt Joint	SY	327	\$10.00	\$3,270.00	\$5.75	\$1,880.25	\$5.75	\$1,880.25
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	LF	806	\$4.00	\$3,224.00	\$8.29	\$6,681.74	\$4.55	\$3,667.30
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	SY	321	\$8.00	\$2,568.00	\$7.87	\$2,526.27	\$6.10	\$1,958.10
205.0100	Excavation Common	CY	598	\$21.00	\$12,558.00	\$26.77	\$16,008.46	\$21.90	\$13,096.20
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	TON	889	\$15.00	\$13,335.00	\$21.57	\$19,175.73	\$20.90	\$18,580.10
415.0080	Concrete Pavement 8-Inch	SY	1389	\$32.00	\$44,448.00	\$38.21	\$53,073.69	\$44.00	\$61,116.00
416.0160	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	SY	115	\$45.00	\$5,175.00	\$45.38	\$5,218.70	\$61.90	\$7,118.50
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	EACH	18	\$15.00	\$270.00	\$33.35	\$600.30	\$14.50	\$261.00
455.0605	Tack Coat	GAL	47	\$3.50	\$164.50	\$2.40	\$112.80	\$2.40	\$112.80
460.5225	HMA Pavement 5 LT 58-28 S	TON	80	\$140.00	\$11,200.00	\$117.00	\$9,360.00	\$117.00	\$9,360.00
601.0409	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A	LF	806	\$17.50	\$14,105.00	\$18.99	\$15,305.94	\$24.06	\$19,392.36
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	SF	2048	\$5.25	\$10,752.00	\$5.11	\$10,465.28	\$8.15	\$16,691.20
602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	SF	836	\$5.50	\$4,598.00	\$7.05	\$5,893.80	\$6.85	\$5,726.60
602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	SF	40	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$38.27	\$1,530.80	\$40.50	\$1,620.00
611.8110.B	Adjusting Manhole Casting (Sanitary)	EACH	3	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,195.00	\$3,585.00
619.1000	Mobilization	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,585.00	\$4,585.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
625.0100	Top Soil (4-Inch)	SY	492	\$6.00	\$2,952.00	\$4.00	\$1,968.00	\$4.00	\$1,968.00
628.7020	Inlet Protection Type D	EACH	3	\$110.00	\$330.00	\$69.00	\$207.00	\$69.00	\$207.00
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	CWT	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00
631.0300	Sod Water	MGAL	63	\$35.00	\$2,205.00	\$30.00	\$1,890.00	\$30.00	\$1,890.00
631.1000	Sod Lawn	SY	492	\$6.00	\$2,952.00	\$4.80	\$2,361.60	\$4.80	\$2,361.60
637.2210	Signs Type II Reflective H, Minimum 0.100-inch Thickness	SF	8.94	\$35.00	\$312.90	\$18.00	\$160.92	\$18.00	\$160.92
638.2602	Removing Signs Type II	EACH	3	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$5.00	\$15.00
368.3000	Removing Small Sign Supports	EACH	1	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
643.5000	Traffic Control	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,575.00	\$3,575.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
650.4500	Construction Staking Subgrade	LF	375	\$1.50	\$562.50	\$1.00	\$375.00	\$1.00	\$375.00
650.5000	Construction Staking Base	LF	375	\$1.50	\$562.50	\$1.00	\$375.00	\$1.00	\$375.00
650.5500	Construction Staking Curb, Gutter and Curb & Gutter	LF	806	\$1.00	\$806.00	\$0.95	\$765.70	\$0.95	\$765.70

				A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI		LaLonde Contractors Waukesha, WI		Zenith Tech, Inc. Waukesha, WI	
Item Number	Alternate Resurfacing Bid	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
650.7000	Construction Staking Concrete Pavement	LF	375	1	\$375.00	\$1.80	\$675.00	1.8	\$675.00
650.9000	Construction Staking Curb Ramps	EACH	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	\$375.00	\$1,500.00
650.9910	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (Project)	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
690.0250	Sawing Concrete (Full Depth)	LF	407	\$2.00	\$814.00	\$1.75	\$712.25	\$2.50	\$1,017.50
SPV.0035.01	Unclassified Excavation & Backfill	CY	146	\$42.00	\$6,132.00	\$35.38	\$5,165.48	\$55.70	\$8,132.20
SPV.0060.01	Adjusting Water Valves	EACH	2	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$177.50	\$355.00
SPV.0060.02	Remove, Salvage and Reinstall Mailboxes	EACH	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$80.00	\$800.00
SPV.0060.03	2-3/8" OD, 16 GA Galvanized Steel Poles, 12 Foot	EACH	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
SPV.0060.04	30-Inch Round V-Loc	EACH	1	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$70.00
SPV.0090.02	Concrete Curb & Gutter 42-Inch Type A	LF	16	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$43.16	\$690.56	\$50.00	\$800.00
SPV.0105.01	No Parking Signs - Laminated and Property Owner Notifications	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,090.00	\$2,090.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
Alternate Resurfacing Bid Subtotal					\$169,382.40		\$192,532.93		\$222,006.93
Item Number	Alternate Storm Sewer Bid	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
204.0220	Removing Inlets	EACH	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$228.00	\$684.00
204.0245	Removing Storm Sewer (Var. Diameter CMP)	LF	136	\$15.00	\$2,040.00	\$15.00	\$2,040.00	\$33.70	\$4,583.20
320.0125.S	Concrete Base 6-Inch (Lean Mix)	SY	76	\$35.00	\$2,660.00	\$30.00	\$2,280.00	\$11.10	\$843.60
608.0512	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch	LF	413	\$88.00	\$36,344.00	\$75.00	\$30,975.00	\$76.80	\$31,718.40
611.0624	Inlet Covers Type H	EACH	3	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$486.50	\$1,459.50
611.3230	Inlets 2x3-FT	EACH	3	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,064.00	\$3,192.00
611.2003	Manhole 3-FT Diameter	EACH	3	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,182.00	\$6,546.00
650.4000	Construction Staking Storm Sewer	EACH	6	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$85.00	\$510.00	\$85.00	\$510.00
SPV.0060.05	Manhole Covers (Storm)	EACH	4	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$620.00	\$2,480.00
SPV.0060.06	Sump Pump Connection and Cleanout	EACH	6	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$950.00	\$5,700.00	\$907.50	\$5,445.00
SPV.0090.01	Sump Pump Connection - Pipe	LF	172	\$48.00	\$8,256.00	\$45.00	\$7,740.00	\$60.80	\$10,457.60
SPV.0105.02	Storm Sewer AS-built Plans	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,295.00	\$1,295.00	\$1,295.00	\$1,295.00
SPV.0165.01	Polystyrene Insulation for Water Mains and Services	SF	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.80	\$280.00
Alternate Storm Sewer Subtotal					\$72,400.00		\$70,990.00		\$69,494.30
Alternate Bid Total					\$241,782.40		\$263,522.93		\$291,501.23
Base Bid + Alternate Bid					\$666,304.75		\$727,945.89		\$786,847.96